

Mat 512 OF 2021

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001795 – 2021)

**Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,
Court – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 08
Dt. 05.11.2022**

Both the parties file their respective haziras.
Respondent files Written Statement today, copy served.
Let it be kept in record.

The case record is sent to S.D.L.S.C, Bongaon for mediation for compliance of section 89 of CPC.

**Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator
on 13.12.2022.**

Fix 13.01.2023 for Mediation Report.

D/c by me

**S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

S/d-

**Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 09
Dt. 13.01.2023**

Suit is adjourned today due to cease work.
Mediation report received with note “**Not Settled**”, be kept in record.
Accordingly suit is fixed for framing of issue.
Fix 30.03.2023 for framing of issue.

D/c by me

**S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

S/d-

**Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 10
Dt. 30.03.2023**

Both the parties file their respective haziras.
Today is fixed for framing of issue.
Issues framed in separate sheet be kept in record.
Fix 24.07.2023 for P.H.

D/c by me

**A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**