

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS**

Matrimonial Suit No. 512 of 2021

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001795 – 2021)

Smt. Mita Sardar

- vs -

Sri Ripan Sardar

U/s – 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code - WB00916)

**Order No – 16
Dt. 24.04.2025**

Today is fixed for P.H.

Petitioner files hazira through advocate.

Respondent is present by filling hazira filling hazira.

Petitioner files adjournment petition on the ground stated that the petitioner could not prepare affidavit-in-chief and prays for another date.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **25.08.2025** for P.H.

D/c by me

**A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**